  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
August, 2002 – Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MUR180E/D
MUR180E, MUR1100E
MUR1100E is a Preferred Device
SWITCHMODE
Power Rectifiers

1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MUR180ERL Axial Lead 5000/Tape & Reel
MUR180E Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
ULTRAFAST
RECTIFIERS
1.0 AMPERES
800–1000 VOLTS
Preferred  devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
AXIAL LEAD
CASE 059–10
PLASTIC
MARKING DIAGRAM
MUR1x0E
MUR1x0E = Device Code
x = 8 or 10
MUR1100ERL Axial Lead 5000/Tape & Reel
MUR1100E Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR180E, MUR1100E
2